

**PEA RIDGE PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT  
CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
CONTRACT #7 – COX LANDING ALONG WV ROUTE 2 NORTH SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT  
BID TABULATION  
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2023 AT 2:00 PM  
Thrasher Project #020-01392**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV 26301 WV #047502		Tribute Contracting & Consultants South Point, OH WV #053114		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #046470		Bear Contracting, L.L.C. Bridgeport, WV WV #028391	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			<b>BASE BID</b>								
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 274,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	1	LS	Video taping of Project Area	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4a	10,150	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 61.00	\$ 619,150.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 883,050.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 700,350.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 649,600.00
4b	2,700	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 65.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 261,900.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 191,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 202,500.00
4c	1,400	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 74.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 149,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 112,000.00
4d	750	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+)	\$ 109.00	\$ 81,750.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 102,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00
5a	3,700	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 51.00	\$ 188,700.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 299,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 240,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 222,000.00
5b	150	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,550.00
6a	2,150	LF	8" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 87.00	\$ 187,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 247,250.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 210,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 215,000.00
6b	1,650	LF	8" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 99.00	\$ 163,350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 169,950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 173,250.00
6c	950	LF	8" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 110.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 104,500.00
6d	2,750	LF	8" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (12'+)	\$ 131.00	\$ 360,250.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 470,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 687,500.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 613,250.00
7	60	LF	6" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 9,660.00
8	800	LF	3" HDPE DR-11 Forcemain	\$ 38.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00
9	200	LF	1-1/2" HDPE DR-11 Forcemain	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	1,100	LF	3" HDPE DR-11 Forcemain (Same Trench as Gravity Sewer)	\$ 36.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00
11	350	LF	4" PVC SDR-17 Forcemain	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 16,450.00
12	300	LF	3" PVC SDR-17 Forcemain	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	275	LF	2" PVC SDR-17 Forcemain	\$ 46.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00
14	1,700	LF	4" PVC SDR-17 Forcemain (Same Trench as Gravity Sewer)	\$ 72.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00
15	3,150	LF	3" PVC SDR-17 Forcemain (Same Trench as Gravity Sewer)	\$ 41.00	\$ 129,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 40,950.00
16	550	LF	2" PVC SDR-17 Forcemain (Same Trench as Gravity Sewer)	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00
17	3	EA	1" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valves	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 21,600.00
18	1	EA	4" Forcemain Pressure Inline Cleanout	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
19	6	EA	3" Forcemain Pressure Inline Cleanout	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00
20	1	EA	2" Forcemain Pressure Inline Cleanout	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
21	265	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 430.00	\$ 113,950.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 111,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 84,800.00
22	375	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 290.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 140,625.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 121,875.00
23	125	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 22,500.00
24	150	LF	6" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 215.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 34,500.00
25	100	LF	4" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 196.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	180	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 750.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 135,000.00
27	20	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
28	90	EA	48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 477,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
29	16	EA	48" Diameter Drop Manhole	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 83,200.00
30	265	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 350.00	\$ 92,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 45,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 66,250.00
31	150	EA	8"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
32	55	EA	6"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00
33	50	EA	8"x4" D.I. Wye Connection	\$ 910.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60,000.00
34	1	EA	6"x4" D.I. Wye Connection	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
35	900	LF	4" DIP Customer Service Lateral	\$ 78.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00
36	3,050	LF	4" PVC Customer Service Lateral	\$ 33.00	\$ 100,650.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 219,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 106,750.00
37	11	EA	8" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanouts	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
38	22	EA	6" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanouts	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 36,300.00
39	250	EA	4" Gravity Service Line Cleanouts	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 91,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350,000.00
40	325	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 50,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 130,000.00
41	7,250	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 67.00	\$ 485,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 659,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 580,000.00
42	5,150	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 20.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 87,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 108,150.00
43	11,850	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fees	\$ 3.37	\$ 39,934.50	\$ 3.37	\$ 39,934.50	\$ 3.37	\$ 39,934.50	\$ 3.37	\$ 39,934.50
44a	500	LF	Driveway Repair (Concrete)	\$ 97.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200,000.00
44b	600	LF	Driveway Repair (HMA)	\$ 67.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 75,000.00
44c	1,500	LF	Driveway Repair (Gravel)	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00
45	1	EA	Grinder Pump Station	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
46	12,250	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 3.32	\$ 40,670.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 98,000.00
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>	\$	\$ <b>5,374,249.50</b>	\$	\$ <b>5,546,109.50</b>	\$	\$ <b>5,639,314.50</b>	\$	\$ <b>5,915,744.50</b>

**THRASHER**

1000 Corporate Landing  
Charleston, WV 25311  
(304) 343-7601  
Fax: (304) 343-7604  
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com  
www.thethrashergroup.com

\*Indicates math error

